

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2025
CC/135/2014

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

DILIP KAPUR & ORS.
Vs
SUNIL KAPUR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA
Date : 14th May, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Nema, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Mazumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Ms. Ranjaboti Sen, Adv.
Ms. Sristi B. Roy, Adv.
Mr. S. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.
...alleged contemnor nos. 4 and 5

The Court: This is an application for restoration.

There has been about seven years delay in filing the application.

Alleged contemnor nos. 4 and 5 opposes the application.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of one week after the upcoming summer vacation; reply, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List this matter three weeks after the upcoming summer vacation under the heading "Restoration Application".

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)