

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025

In

CC/135/2014

DILIP KAPUR & ORS.

Vs

SUNIL KAPUR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : JUNE 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.

Ms. V. Newar, Adv.

Mr. A. Kr. Pandit, Adv.

For the petitioner

Mr. S. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.

Mr. S. B. Ray, Adv.

For the respondent

The Court:- Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed to the restoration application within a period of four weeks from date; reply, if any, be filed by the petitioner two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks under the same heading.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

A Dey