

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
In
CC/135/2014

DILIP KAPUR & ORS.
Vs
SUNIL KAPUR & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 7th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Mr. Ankush Majumder, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.
Ms. Sristi Burman Ray, Adv.
...for respondent nos. 5 & 6.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos. 5 and 6 be kept on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays leave to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 21st August, 2025.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)