

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025  
In CC/135/2014  
DILIP KAPUR & ORS.  
Vs  
SUNIL KAPUR & ORS.

BEFORE:  
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ  
Date : 11<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

Appearance :  
*Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ankush Majumder*  
*...for petitioners*  
*Ms. Ranjabati Sen, Adv.*  
*Mr. Srish Barman Roy, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sanjay Jhunjhunwala, Adv.*  
*...for respondent nos. 5 & 6*

The Court: - Affidavit-in-reply filed by the applicant is kept with the record.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor let this matter again appear in the list on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Learned Counsel appearing for the applicant is requested to serve fresh copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

GH.