

OD- 4

IA No.GA/1/2025
In CC/135/2014

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

DILIP KAPUR & ORS.

-VERSUS-

SUNIL KAPUR & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 9th January, 2026.

Appearance:

*Ms. Vanshika Newar, Adv.
...for the petitioner.*

*Ms. Sristi Barman Ray, Adv.
...for the respondent.*

The Court: Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for an accommodation as talks of settlement is going on between the parties.

List the matter after four weeks.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)