

OD 1

IA NO. GA/1/2025  
In CC/135/2014  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

DILIP KAPUR & ORS.  
Vs  
SUNIL KAPUR & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.*  
*. . .for the petitioners.*

*Ms. Sristi Burman Ray, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.*  
*. . .for the respondent nos.5 & 6.*

The Court: The learned counsel for the parties have submitted that a talk of compromise is going on between the parties and hence they have prayed for two weeks time.

List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the heading "To be Mentioned".

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)